

SC No. 51/26  
DRI VS. ABHISHEK TOSARIA & ANR

16.03.2026

Present :- Sh. Satish Aggarwala, Ld. SPP for DRI.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Aman Phogat, Id. Counsel for accused Ndione.

Fresh vakalatnama filed. Taken on record.

An application u/s 207 Cr.PC for supply of deficient copies has been filed on behalf of accused Ndione. Copy supplied.

Ld. SPP sought adjournment to supply the same.

**List on 07.04.2026 for compliance u/s 207 Cr.PC / consideration of charge.**

(Ajay Garg)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/16.03.2026