

SC No. 51/26
DRI VS. ABHISHEK TOSARIA & ANR

07.04.2026

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Harsh Kant Tiwary, ld. Counsel for accused
Abhishek.
Sh. Aman Phogat, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Ndione.

Ld. Counsel for the accused Ndione submits that he had moved an application u/s 207 Cr.PC for supplying of illegible and deficient copies. Ld. Counsel for DRI has supplied the illegible and deficient copies today in Court as mentioned in the aforesaid application to the Ld. Counsel for accused Ndione alongwith the 47 photographs and two DVDs relating to seizure dated 30.09.2022 and seizure conducted at residence of accused Abhishek.

47 photographs and two DVDs relating to seizure dated 30.09.2022 and seizure conducted at residence of accused Abhishek supplied to the Ld counsel for accused Abhishek against acknowledgement.

In view of the above, Sec. 207 Cr.PC stands complied with.

Put up for consideration on charge on 21.05.2026.
Date given as per the convenience of Ld. Counsel for accused Ndione.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/07.04.2026