

SC No.51/26
DRI Vs. Abhishek Tosaria & Anr.

21.05.2026

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for DRI.
Accused Abhishek Tosaria produced from JC (CJ-4).
Accused Nidone Augustine produced from JC
(CJ-8/9).
Sh. Vikram Tiwary and Sh. Amar Phogat, Ld. Counsels
for accused Nidone.

Adjournment sought by the accused Abhishek Tosaria for want of counsel. He has been apprised that he can take legal assistance at State expenditure but he submits that he has to take instructions from his family. Heard. Adjournment is allowed, subject to the condition that accused shall not take the plea of delay in trial as the adjournment is sought by him only.

Put up for consideration on charge on **09.07.2026**.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/21.05.2026